SIGGLEKOW Johan Ludwig Christian (John)

Born: 20 Jun 1824 Brockhausen, Germany
Died: 7 Mar 1909 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: August Heinrich Carl 1802 - 1879 Hope
Mother: Dorothea Sophia Dowe 1805 - 1879 Hope
Married: 22 Mar 1850 Waimea, NZ
WENDELBORN Fredericka Louise Henrietta

Born: 21 Feb 1823 Crassow, Germany
Died: 4 Mar 1900 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Ludwig David Frederick 1803 - 1885 Hope
Mother: Sophia Dorothea Caroline Schulz 1807 - 1885 Hope
Children:

Sigglekow Johnan Herman Friedrich (Carl) (John)
Born: 11 Jul 1848 Nelson, NZ

Died: 19 Mar 1876 (28) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Hope, NZ, cemetery

Married: 18 Jul 1873

Lampp Mary Christina Catherine

Born: 14 Nov 1852 Bothmar, Germany
Died: 16 Aug 1938 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2nd) 25 Nov 1878

Hintze Louis John Peter

Born: c 1855 Germany

Died: 7 Oct 1915 (60) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
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Sigglekow Carl Heinrich Friedrick (Charles)

Born: 5 Oct 1850 Nelson, NZ
Died: 22 Oct 1865 (15) Richmond, NZ
Buried: Hope, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow Louisa Maria Mina Hanna (Louisa Mary)
Born: 9 Jan 1853 Nelson, NZ
Died: 26 Mar 1938 (85) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 25 Apr 1883 Marton, NZ
Barr David

Born: 10 Jul 1853 Wellington, NZ
Died: 3 Jul 1951 (98) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
Sigglekow Dorothea Louisa

Born: 24 Sep 1855 Nelson, NZ
Died: 29 Jun 1944 (89) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 24 Sep 1877 Nelson, NZ
Moller Bernhardt Henry (Bernard)
Born: c 1851 Sth Australia
Died: 17 Jun 1933 (82) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ
Sigglekow Frederick Ludwig Ernst

Born: 8 Oct 1857 Nelson, NZ
Died: 22 Aug 1877 (20)

Buried: Hope, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow Johann Heinrich Friedrich (John Henry)
Born: 14 Jun 1861

Died: 11 Aug 1916 (55)

Buried: Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 28 Feb 1890
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O’'Connor Annie Theresa

Born: c 1862 County Kerry, Ireland
Died: 27 Aug 1940 (78)

Buried: Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census, for Levin borough petition, shown as Settler with 3
people & 3 buildings

Property:

John:

Town Block 14, Section 5 1896 - 1911 9 & 11 Churchill St
Fredericka:

Sub Block 56 1902 - 1907 10 acres

Electoral Rolls:

Johann/John Fredericka
1853 Waimea Farmer
1874 Waimea Household
1879 Waimea Ratepayer
1899 Levin Settler
1905 Levin Settler
1908 Levin Settler

David Louisa
1894 Wellington Grocer Wellington Married
1896 Wellington Grocer Wellington Married
1900 Mangatoki Storeman Mangatohi Married
1905 Raetihi Storekeeper Raetihi Married
1908 Raetihi Storekeeper Raetihi Married
1911 Raetihi Storekeeper Raetihi Married
1914 Pipiriki Storekeeper Pipiriki Married
1919 Wanganui Settler Wanganui Married
1922 Wanganui Settler Wanganui Married
1925 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
1928 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
1931 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
1935 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
1938 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
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1941
1943
1946
1949

1880
1885
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1938
1943

1885
1894
1922
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Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Bernard
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

John Henry
Waimea
Waimea

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Seedsman
Seedsman
Seedsman
Seedsman
Seedsman
Seedsman
Settler
Settler
Settler

Farmer
Farmer

Dorothea

Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Annie

Owhanga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widoe



